

SC/202/2022
CNR No.: DLWT01-003248-2022
Police Station: Khyala
FIR No.: 925/2020
STATE
Vs.
ROHIT S/O SURESH KUMAR

17.11.2023

Present: Ms Shubhra Goel, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail.

No PW present.

Summons sent through SHO to injured Harvinder Singh has received back with the report that his wife has refused to accept the summons.

Issue fresh summons to injured Harvinder Singh for
14.12.2023.

The summons be also sent through whatsapp on his mobile no.
8810200462.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/17.11.2023