

SC/202/2022
CNR No.: DLWT01-003248-2022
Police Station: Khyala
FIR No.: 925/2020
State Vs. Rohit

18.9.2024

Present: Sh. Atul K. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused not produced from JC.
Sh. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Ld. LAC from DLSA for accused.

Report from Jail Superintendent about the status of health of accused is received. As per report the accused is suffering from TB and is still admitted in Central Jail Hospital since 7.9.2024. In this situation, his production in the court is not possible.

Further report about his health may be called from Jail Superintendent, Central Jail No.3. Jail Superintendent shall also inform as to whether accused Rohit S/o Suresh Kumar is still lodged in Jail Hospital on the next date.

Be listed for **16.10.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/18.9.2024