

SC No. 202/22
FIR No. 925/20
PS : Khyala
State vs. Rohit
CNR No. DLWT01-003248-2022

23.01.2025

Present: Ms. Reeta Sharma, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Mr. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Ld. LAC.

No PW present.

Issue summons to Dr. Puneet Atri at the address H-41,
Street No.3, Shastri Park, Delhi-110053.

As per report on summons received on last date,
Dr.Akshay Narayan has left the hospital as well as the address and has
now shifted to Kerala.

It is submitted by Ld. Substitute Additional Public
Prosecutor that in these circumstances, Dr. Akshay Narayan cannot be
produced within short period. Accordingly, as per this request,
summons be issued to Medical Superintendent of Safdarjung Hospital
to appoint the doctor, who can identify the handwriting of Dr. Akshay
Narayan.

Be listed for prosecution evidence on **20.02.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/23.01.2025