

SC/202/2022
CNR No.: DLWT01-003248-2022
Police Station: Khyala
FIR No.: 925/2020
State Vs. Rohit

20.2.2025

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail.

Lawyers are on strike.

PW3 Dr. Chandrashekhar Singh, Senior Resident, examined
and discharged.

Issue summons to Dr. Puneet Atri at Address No. H-41,
Street No.3, Shastri Park, Delhi-110053 for next date.

Put up for PE on **18.3.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/20.2.2025