

SC/202/2022
CNR NO.: DLWT01-003248-2022
Police Station: Khyala
FIR No.: 925/2020
State Vs. Rohit

23.05.2025

Present: Mr. Balbir Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Mr. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Ld. LAC
alongwith counsels Mr. Upendra Bhardwaj and Ms. Palak
Pathak.

PW-5 SI Rajpal Singh has been examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

PW Dr. Punit Atri is absent despite service. However, he
has sent a request seeking exemption on the ground that he is out of
station today.

Issue fresh summons to PWs Dr. Punit Atri, HC Rajesh
Kumar and MHC(M) with case properties for next date.

List the matter for prosecution evidence on **31.07.2025**.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/23.05.2025