

SC No. 202/2022
State v. Rohit
FIR No. 925/2020
PS Khyala
CNR No. DLWT01-003248-2022

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Shubhi Chaturvedi, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Neeraj
Bhardwaj, Ld. LAC for the accused.
Accused on bail.

As informed by the Naib Court, HC Rajesh Kumar is stated to have been assigned some law and order arrangement and therefore he cannot be present today.

Let HC Rajesh Kumar, HC Jasbir and MHC(M) with case property be summoned through the SHO concerned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **26.05.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/27.03.2026